

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9947 OF 2025**

Akhil Bhartiya Maratha
Shikshan Parishad & anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Shailendra S. Kanetkar a.w, Mr. Shubham Suryawanshi for
the Petitioner.
Mr. Abhishek Bhadang, AGP for the Respondent No.1/State.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
N.R. BORKAR, J.J.
DATE : 21st JULY, 2025.**

P.C.

1. One week time is granted to the learned AGP to file an affidavit-in-reply on behalf of respondent No.1.
2. The petitioner to inform respondent No.2 - Pune University about the next date. Reply, if any, be filed by Respondent No.2- Pune University before the next date. If there is no appearance on behalf of respondent No.2 - Pune University on the next date, considering the narrow controversy involved, this Court may proceed to decide the matter finally, at the admission stage.
3. List the petition under the caption "**for fresh admission**" on 28th July 2025.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)