

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.07.29
11:24:46 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9947 OF 2025

Akhil Bhartiya Maratha
Shikshan Parishad and anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr. Respondents

Mr.Shailendra S. Kanetkar a/w Mr. Shubham Suryawanshi, for the
Petitioners.
Mr. A.C. Bhadang, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 28th JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. The time to file affidavit in reply is extended for the course of this week.
2. According to learned counsel for the petitioners, the petitioners have rectified all deficiencies pointed out. Learned AGP submits that the conditions spelt out in the GR dated 13/09/2017 are not met by the petitioners. The respondents in their reply to list out the specific deficiencies which the petitioners are expected to comply.

3. List the petition on 01/08/2025 under the category of 'fresh admission'

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)