

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9947 OF 2025

Akhil Bhartiya Maratha Shikshan Parishad
& Anr. ... Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Shailendra S. Kanetkar for the Petitioners.
Mr. A. C. Bhadang, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Pooja Pall a/w Nisha Ahire i/by Rajendra Anbhule for Respondent
No.2-University.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 01ST AUGUST 2025

PC. :

At the request of Learned AGP, stand over to **07th August 2025**
under the caption 'fresh admission'.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.08.04
11:53:48
+0530